

CONTRACTOR				Benjamin R. Harvey Company, Inc.		Belmont Construction Corp.		Graboyes Inc.	
				9 Cindy Lane		240 W. Passaic St., Ste. 11		171 A Rittenhouse Circle	
				Ocean, NJ 07712		Maywood, NJ 07607		Bristol, PA 19007	
				(732) 493-2300		(201)-706-8014		(267) 768-7891	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>FLOORS</u>									
1.1	EXERCISE AREA (POLISHED CONCRETE)	1	LS	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$555,174.00	\$555,174.00	NO BID	NO BID
1.2	EPOXY FLOORING	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$9,389.75	\$9,389.75	NO BID	NO BID
1.3	POLISHED CONCRETE (OTHER THAN EXERCISE AREA)	1	LS	\$89,600.00	\$89,600.00	\$477,514.50	\$477,514.50	NO BID	NO BID
<u>ROOFING</u>									
1.4	FLAT ROOFING ASSEMBLY	1	LS	\$104,500.00	\$104,500.00	\$554,875.00	\$554,875.00	NO BID	NO BID
1.5	PAVERS	1	LS	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$235,060.00	\$235,060.00	NO BID	NO BID
1.6	METAL ROOFING ABOVE 2nd FLR. VIEWING GALLERY	1	LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	Ln 1.4	Included	NO BID	NO BID
1.7	WALKWAY PAD	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Ln 1.4	Included	NO BID	NO BID
<u>SIDING</u>									
1.8	CORRUGATED METAL SIDING	1	LS	\$373,715.00	\$373,715.00	Ln 3.2	Included	NO BID	NO BID
1.9	STUCCO	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,225.00	\$36,225.00	NO BID	NO BID
<u>CEILINGS</u>									
1.10	ACT SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM	1	LS	\$43,600.00	\$43,600.00	Ln 1.17	Included	NO BID	NO BID
1.11	VENTED VINYL SOFFIT	1	LS	\$33,700.00	\$33,700.00	Ln 1.4	Included	NO BID	NO BID
<u>DOORS, WINDOWS, STOREFRONTS AND ROLL-UP DOORS ASSEMBLIES (INCLUDING HARDWARE)</u>									
1.12	ROLLUP DOORS	1	LS	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$186,558.75	\$186,558.75	NO BID	NO BID
1.13	3070 HM DOORS	1	LS	\$59,720.00	\$59,720.00	\$39,094.25	\$39,094.25	NO BID	NO BID
1.14	3070 WD DOORS	1	LS	\$22,230.00	\$22,230.00	\$14,254.25	\$14,254.25	NO BID	NO BID
1.15	STOREFRONTS	1	LS	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$170,338.00	\$170,338.00	\$184 SQ/FT	\$203,398.00
1.16	WINDOWS	1	LS	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	Ln 1.15	Included	NO BID	NO BID
<u>WALLS</u>									

CONTRACTOR				Benjamin R. Harvey Company, Inc.		Belmont Construction Corp.		Graboyes Inc.	
				9 Cindy Lane		240 W. Passaic St., Ste. 11		171 A Rittenhouse Circle	
				Ocean, NJ 07712		Maywood, NJ 07607		Bristol, PA 19007	
				(732) 493-2300		(201)-706-8014		(267) 768-7891	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.17	SHEETROCK	1	LS	\$252,600.00	\$252,600.00	\$624,866.04	\$624,866.04	NO BID	NO BID
1.18	PAINT	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$60,605.00	\$60,605.00	NO BID	NO BID
1.19	COLD FORMED STEEL (MTL. STUDS)	1	LS	\$302,785.00	\$302,785.00	Ln 1.17	Included	NO BID	NO BID
1.20	WALL INSULATION	1	LS	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$117,631.20	\$117,631.20	NO BID	NO BID
1.21	TAPERED INSULATION	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	Ln 1.14	Included	NO BID	NO BID
SPECIAL									
1.22	EXTERIOR DECORATIVE GRILL (FRONT)	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$83,087.50	\$83,087.50	NO BID	NO BID
1.23	EXTERIOR DECORATIVE GRILL (SIDE)	1	LS	\$43,100.00	\$43,100.00	\$29,325.00	\$29,325.00	NO BID	NO BID
1.24	METAL STAIRS (Stair 1,2 +3+CELLAR)	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$256,111.08	\$256,111.08	NO BID	NO BID
1.25	ELEVATOR	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$136,302.60	\$136,302.60	NO BID	NO BID
1.26	ALUMINUM CANOPY	1	LS	\$48,700.00	\$48,700.00	\$51,927.10	\$51,927.10	NO BID	NO BID
1.27	FIRE-PROOFING	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$120,750.00	\$120,750.00	NO BID	NO BID
	TOTAL BASE BID 1 - BUILDING (ARCHITECTURAL)				\$2,691,750.00		\$3,759,089.02	NO BID	NO BID
2.1	REINFORCED CONCRETE	1	LS	\$1,411,575.00	\$1,411,575.00	\$1,796,038.95	\$1,796,038.95	NO BID	NO BID
2.2	STRUCTURAL STEEL	1	LS	\$449,200.00	\$449,200.00	\$1,385,865.00	\$1,385,865.00	NO BID	NO BID
2.3	CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CMU)	1	LS	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$49,450.00	\$49,450.00	NO BID	NO BID
2.4	METAL DECK	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	Ln 2.2	Included	NO BID	NO BID
2.5	PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING (PEMB)	1	LS	\$967,910.00	\$967,910.00	\$1,274,209.20	\$1,274,209.20	NO BID	NO BID
2.6	STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAMING AT 2nd FLOOR COVERED ROOF ABOVE VIEWING GALLERY AND SUPPORTING COLUMNS/BEAM	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	Ln 2.2	Included	NO BID	NO BID

CONTRACTOR				Benjamin R. Harvey Company, Inc.		Belmont Construction Corp.		Graboyes Inc.	
				9 Cindy Lane		240 W. Passaic St., Ste. 11		171 A Rittenhouse Circle	
				Ocean, NJ 07712		Maywood, NJ 07607		Bristol, PA 19007	
				(732) 493-2300		(201)-706-8014		(267) 768-7891	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TOTAL BASE BID 2 - BUILDING (STRUCURAL)				\$3,111,685.00		\$4,505,563.15	NO BID	NO BID
3.1	HVAC / MECHANICAL	1	LS	\$886,100.00	\$886,100.00	\$1,136,200.00	\$1,136,200.00	NO BID	NO BID
3.2	ELECTRICAL	1	LS	\$1,087,325.00	\$1,087,325.00	\$1,293,107.15	\$1,293,107.15	NO BID	NO BID
3.3	PLUMBING	1	LS	\$405,000.00	\$405,000.00	\$322,000.00	\$322,000.00	NO BID	NO BID
3.4	FIRE ALARM	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$186,976.20	\$186,976.20	NO BID	NO BID
3.5	SPRINKLER	1	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$110,400.00	\$110,400.00	NO BID	NO BID
	TOTAL BASE BID 3 - BUILDING (M.E.P.)				\$2,563,425.00		\$3,048,683.35	NO BID	NO BID
4.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$861,840.00	\$861,840.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.2	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	295	SY	\$5.00	\$1,475.00	\$27.60	\$8,142.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.3	INLET FILTERS	13	UN	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$316.25	\$4,111.25	NO BID	NO BID
4.4	SILT FENCE	1,625	LF	\$5.00	\$8,125.00	\$5.75	\$9,343.75	NO BID	NO BID
4.5	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$112,400.00	\$112,400.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.6	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$287.50	\$14,375.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.7	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (IF AND WHERE ORDERED)	100	CY	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$172.50	\$17,250.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.8	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	5,875	CY	\$50.00	\$293,750.00	\$57.50	\$337,812.50	NO BID	NO BID
4.9	COMMON FILL	1,455	CY	\$50.00	\$72,750.00	\$74.75	\$108,761.25	NO BID	NO BID
4.10	GEOGRID (IF AND WHERE ORDERED)	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$69.00	\$6,900.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.11	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (IF AND WHERE ORDERED)	100	SY	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$66.70	\$6,670.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.12	3/4 CLEAN STONE (IF AND WHERE ORDERED)	20	CY	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$517.50	\$10,350.00	NO BID	NO BID

CONTRACTOR				Benjamin R. Harvey Company, Inc.		Belmont Construction Corp.		Graboyes Inc.	
				9 Cindy Lane		240 W. Passaic St., Ste. 11		171 A Rittenhouse Circle	
				Ocean, NJ 07712		Maywood, NJ 07607		Bristol, PA 19007	
				(732) 493-2300		(201)-706-8014		(267) 768-7891	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4.13	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	1,075	SY	\$5.00	\$5,375.00	\$46.00	\$49,450.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.14	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	380	SY	\$15.00	\$5,700.00	\$46.00	\$17,480.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.15	TACK COAT	40	GAL	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$80.50	\$3,220.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.16	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (IF AND WHERE ORDERED)	665	SY	\$30.00	\$19,950.00	\$207.00	\$137,655.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	160	TON	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	\$258.75	\$41,400.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.18	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	125	TON	\$150.00	\$18,750.00	\$247.25	\$30,906.25	NO BID	NO BID
4.19	STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIA.	3	UN	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$8,050.00	\$24,150.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.20	STORM MANHOLE, 6' DIA.	1	UN	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.21	YARD INLET	1	UN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.22	INLET, TYPE E	2	UN	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.23	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.24	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING	1	UN	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.25	8" DIA. HDPE ROOF HEADER PIPE	305	LF	\$55.00	\$16,775.00	\$74.75	\$22,798.75	NO BID	NO BID
4.26	15" DIA" HDPE PIPE	205	LF	\$75.00	\$15,375.00	\$86.25	\$17,681.25	NO BID	NO BID
4.27	18" DIA. HDPE PIPE	190	LF	\$85.00	\$16,150.00	\$92.00	\$17,480.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.28	24" DIA. HDPE PIPE	515	LF	\$100.00	\$51,500.00	\$126.50	\$65,147.50	NO BID	NO BID
4.29	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8' HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED, NON-CLIMBABLE, CHAIN LINK FENCE	215	LF	\$100.00	\$21,500.00	\$147.20	\$31,648.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.30	FURNISH AND INSTALL 10' HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED, NON-CLIMBABLE, CHAIN LINK FENCE	85	LF	\$130.00	\$11,050.00	\$186.30	\$15,835.50	NO BID	NO BID
4.31	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' WIDE X 8' HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,059.00	\$3,059.00	NO BID	NO BID

CONTRACTOR				Benjamin R. Harvey Company, Inc.		Belmont Construction Corp.		Graboyes Inc.	
				9 Cindy Lane		240 W. Passaic St., Ste. 11		171 A Rittenhouse Circle	
				Ocean, NJ 07712		Maywood, NJ 07607		Bristol, PA 19007	
				(732) 493-2300		(201)-706-8014		(267) 768-7891	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4.32	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8' WIDE X 8' HIGH BLACK VINYL COATED, NON-CLIMBABLE, CHAIN LINK FENCE DOUBLE SWING GATE	3	UN	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,577.50	\$16,732.50	NO BID	NO BID
4.33	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	610	LF	\$45.00	\$27,450.00	\$63.25	\$38,582.50	NO BID	NO BID
4.34	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	35	LF	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$115.00	\$4,025.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.35	CONCRETE PAD, 8" THICK, REINFORCED	155	SY	\$110.00	\$17,050.00	\$230.00	\$35,650.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.36	CONCRETE PAD, 30" THICK, REINFORCED	25	SY	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$920.00	\$23,000.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.37	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL WITH STUCCO FINISH	680	SF	\$210.00	\$142,800.00	\$97.75	\$66,470.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.38	STEEL BOLLARD	5	UN	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,265.00	\$6,325.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.39	STEEL HANDRAIL	535	LF	\$173.00	\$92,555.00	\$345.00	\$184,575.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.40	12' WIDE MAIN ENTRANCE STEPS WITH STUCCO FINISH AND 8 RISERS	1	LS	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$19,550.00	\$19,550.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.41	6' WIDE REAR STEPS WITH STUCCO FINISH AND 4 RISERS	1	LS	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.42	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	745	SY	\$85.00	\$63,325.00	\$166.75	\$124,228.75	NO BID	NO BID
4.43	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK, REINFORCED	100	SY	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$201.25	\$20,125.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.44	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	4	SY	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$977.50	\$3,910.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.45	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 3" THICK	355	SY	\$40.00	\$14,200.00	\$80.50	\$28,577.50	NO BID	NO BID
4.46	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	165	SY	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	\$104.65	\$17,267.25	NO BID	NO BID
4.47	GRASS PAVER EMERGENCY ACCESS DRIVEWAY	370	SY	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$155.25	\$57,442.50	NO BID	NO BID
4.48	SANITARY MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	1	UN	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.49	6" PVC SANITARY LATERAL	40	LF	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$86.25	\$3,450.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.50	SANITARY CLEANOUT	1	UN	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.51	WET TAP	1	UN	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	NO BID	NO BID

CONTRACTOR				Benjamin R. Harvey Company, Inc.		Belmont Construction Corp.		Graboyes Inc.	
				9 Cindy Lane		240 W. Passaic St., Ste. 11		171 A Rittenhouse Circle	
				Ocean, NJ 07712		Maywood, NJ 07607		Bristol, PA 19007	
				(732) 493-2300		(201)-706-8014		(267) 768-7891	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4.52	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	UN	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.53	6" GATE VALVE	3	UN	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$20,700.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.54	6" INSERTION VALVE	1	UN	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.55	WATER MAIN UTILITY CROSSING (IF AND WHERE ORDERED)	3	UN	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.56	6" CEMENT LINED DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52	575	LF	\$155.00	\$89,125.00	\$126.50	\$72,737.50	NO BID	NO BID
4.57	RELOCATE EXISTING FLAG POLE	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.58	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	4	UN	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$747.50	\$2,990.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.59	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 4" WIDE, THERMOPLASTIC	270	LF	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$4.60	\$1,242.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.60	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 6" WIDE, THERMOPLASTIC	295	LF	\$5.00	\$1,475.00	\$6.90	\$2,035.50	NO BID	NO BID
4.61	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 12" WIDE, THERMOPLASTIC	685	LF	\$6.00	\$4,110.00	\$9.20	\$6,302.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.62	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, THERMOPLASTIC, ADA PARKING	2	UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$402.50	\$805.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.63	BACK-TO-BACK POLE MOUNTED LED LUMINAIRE	2	UN	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$8,717.00	\$17,434.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.64	SINGLE POLE MOUNTED LED LUMINAIRE	1	UN	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,965.25	\$10,965.25	NO BID	NO BID
4.65	PRUNUS X YEDOENIS (YOSHINO FLOWERING CHERRY)	3	UN	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.66	CHAMAECYPARIS OBTUSA 'GRACILIS' (SLENDER HINOKI CYPRESS)	1	UN	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,092.50	\$1,092.50	NO BID	NO BID
4.67	HYDRANGEA PANICULATA 'ILVOBO' (BOBO PANICLE HYDRANGEA)	17	UN	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$230.00	\$3,910.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.68	ILEX GLABRA 'SHAMROCK' (SHAMROCK INKBERRY HOLLY)	14	UN	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$258.75	\$3,622.50	NO BID	NO BID
4.69	PENNISETUM ORIENTALE 'KARLEY ROSE' (KARLEY ROSE ORIENTAL FOUNTAIN GRASS)	15	UN	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$270.25	\$4,053.75	NO BID	NO BID
4.70	PANICUM VIRGATUM 'NORTHWIND' (NORTHWIND SWITCH GRASS)	10	UN	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$218.50	\$2,185.00	NO BID	NO BID
4.71	TOPSOIL, 5" THICK, INCLUDING FINE GRADING	3,815	SY	\$10.00	\$38,150.00	\$97.75	\$372,916.25	NO BID	NO BID
4.72	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING	3,815	SY	\$1.00	\$3,815.00	\$8.05	\$30,710.75	NO BID	NO BID

CONTRACTOR				Benjamin R. Harvey Company, Inc.		Belmont Construction Corp.		Graboyes Inc.	
				9 Cindy Lane		240 W. Passaic St., Ste. 11		171 A Rittenhouse Circle	
				Ocean, NJ 07712		Maywood, NJ 07607		Bristol, PA 19007	
				(732) 493-2300		(201)-706-8014		(267) 768-7891	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4.73	STRAW MULCH	3,815	SY	\$1.00	\$3,815.00	\$5.75	\$21,936.25	NO BID	NO BID
4.74	ALLOWANCE FOR WORK NOT SPECIFIED	1	ALL	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4.75	NEW ELECTRICAL LINEUP FPR OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT AND CONNECTING EXISTING SITE LIGHTING TO THE NEW OUTDOOR LINEUP	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$129,784.40	\$129,784.40	NO BID	NO BID
4.76	ALLOWANCE FOR UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, INTERCEPT AND RECONNECT LIGHTING CONDUITS	1	ALL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	TOTAL BID 4 - SITE WORK				\$2,522,140.00		\$2,820,660.65	NO BID	NO BID
	TOTAL BASE BID 1 - BUILDING (ARCHITECTURAL)				\$2,691,750.00	\$3,759,089.02		\$203,398.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID 2 - BUILDING (STRUCURAL)				\$3,111,685.00	\$4,505,563.15		NO BID	
	TOTAL BASE BID 3 - BUILDING (M.E.P.)				\$2,563,425.00	\$3,048,683.35		NO BID	
	TOTAL BID 4 - SITE WORK				\$2,522,140.00	\$2,820,660.65		NO BID	
	GRAND TOTAL				\$10,889,000.00	\$14,133,996.17		\$203,398.00	
	EXCEPTIONS YES/NO			NO		NO		NO	
	BID BOND/CHECK			BID BOND		BID BOND		NO BID BOND	
								Rejected - Incomplete Bid Submittal	